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7.20 Estimated value of building permits issued in metropolitan areas (million dollars) 

Metropolitan area 

Calgary 
Chicoutimi-Jonquiere 
Edmonton 
Halifax 
Hamilton 
Kitchener 
London 
Montreal 
Oshawa 
Ottawa-Hull 
Quebec 
Regina 

1979 

1,103.0 
82.0 

985.9 
131.3 
200.9 
157.2 
113.4 

1,001.1 
71.1 

315.6 
328.6 
179.1 

1980 

1.394.4 
83.5 

1,269.9 
115.6 
218.6 
100.9 
97.7 

1,159.4 
80.8 

322.5 
322.7 
139.3 

1981 

2,445.5 
90.4 

1.374.1 
168.3 
223.8 
144.3 
143.1 

1,577.1 
128.1 
500.3 
366.1 
184.3 

1982 

1,051.5 
47.5 

915.8 
171.4 
180.0 
90.9 

166.5 
1,244.8 

103.2 
488.4 
243.7 
150.4 

Metropolitan area 

Saint John 
St. Catharines-Niagara 
St. John's 
Saskatoon 
Sudbury 
Thunder Bay 
Toronto 
Vancouver 
Victoria 
Windsor 
Winnipeg 

1979 

79.2 
119.1 
70.0 

256.1 
79.2 
66.2 

1,861.8 
1,065.2 

159.0 
242.6 
263.1 

1980 

56.3 
116.9 
103.2 
211.8 

35.2 
34.0 

2,288.3 
1,462.7 

259.1 
146.3 
213.3 

1981 

64.8 
126.1 
115.8 
188.8 
43.3 
53.0 

2,901.7 
1,597.1 

326.7 
86.9 

269.3 

1982 

28.3 
87.2 
72.5 

144.7 
37.3 
32.8 

2,118.9 
1,247.8 

167.0 
52.6 

206.6 

7.21 Capital expenditures' on construction and on machinery and equipment, in current and 
constant (1971) dollars, 1974-83 

Year 

1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

Capital expenditures ($'000,000) 

Construction 

Current 
dollars 

20,771 
24,054 
28,144 
30,130 
31,912 
35,847 
40,157 
47,860 
46,208 
46,640 

Constant 
1971 

dollars 

14,975 
15,469 
16,259 
16,078 
15,821 
16,220 
16,951 
18,232 
16,386 

— 

Machinery and 
equipment 

Current 
dollars 

12,111 
14,162 
15,492 
16,467 
18,448 
22.508 
26,036 
31,744 
28,871 
27,158 

Constant 
1971 

dollars 

9,952 
10,225 
10.468 
10,409 
10,633 
11,674 
12,104 
13,400 
11,286 

— 

Total 

Current 
dollars 

32,882 
38,216 
43,636 
46,597 
50,360 
58,355 
66,193 
79,604 
75,079 
73,798 

Constant 
1971 

dollars 

24,927 
25,694 
26,727 
26,487 
26,454 
27,894 
29,055 
31,632 
27,672 

— 

Capital expenditures 
as percentage of 
gross national 
expenditure^ 

23.2 
24.2 
23.4 
23.1 
22.7 
23.1 
23.6 
24.4 
21.9 

— 

dollars 

23.0 
23.6 
22.8 
22.3 
21.6 
22.1 
22.9 
23.6 
21.8 

— 
'Actual expenditures 1974-81; preliminary actual 1982; revised intentions 1983. 
^The percentage is calculated by dividing "Gross Fixed Capital Formation", as defined by the National Income and Expenditure 
Accounts, by the total "Gross National Expenditure". 

7.22 Summary of capital and repair expenditures, by economic sector 1979-83^ (million dollars) 

Type of enterprise and year Capital Repair 

1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

Construc-
' tion 

824.8 
1,063.1 
1,280.8 
1,376.9 
1,228.5 

140.6 
153.0 
132.9 
84.9 
81.8 

4,675.5 
6,908.6 
7,804.2 
7,501.8 
8,197.3 

157.6 
177.0 
208.6 
204.2 
208.3 

1,610.5 
2,255.9 
3,074.3 
2,771.0 
1,924.4 

Machinery 
and 

equipment 

3.542.7 
3,404.7 
3,579.1 
3,069.9 
3,081.1 

160.0 
190.0 
148.8 
60.6 
52.9 

979.1 
1,535.1 
2,200.4 
1,963.3 
1,634.3 

827.7 
931.2 

1,096.0 
1,074.2 
1,094.5 

5,833.1 
7,490.9 
9,665.0 
8,351.7 
6,785.0 

Total 

4,367.5 
4,467.8 
4,859.9 
4,446.8 
4,246.6 

300.6 
343.0 
281.7 
145.5 
134.7 

5,654.6 
8,443.7 

10,004.6 
9,465.1 
9,831.6 

985.3 
1,108.2 
1,304.6 
1,278.4 
1,302.8 

7,443.6 
9,746.8 

12,739.3 
11.122.7 
8,709.4 

Construc­
tion 

326.1 
293.1 
336.1 
350.0 
364.1 

66.4 
89.2 
87.4 
74.4 
87.9 

528.9 
797.4 
692.3 
693.3 
748.7 

21.7 
24.5 
28.9 
28.2 
28.1 

640.5 
771.2 
850.8 
803.1 
858.5 

Machinery 
and 

equipment 

624.6 
834.5 

1,037.6 
1,152.2 
1.145.1 

222.1 
276.8 
248.5 
215.9 
232.6 

1,206.7 
1,474.4 
1,987.6 
1,874.9 
1,923.2 

632.0 
711.5 
837.3 
820.5 
817.6 

3,457.2 
3,960.1 
4,104.3 
3,962.8 
4,107.3 

Total 

950.7 
1,127.6 
1,373.7 
1,502.2 
1,509.2 

288.5 
366.0 
335.9 
290.3 
320.5 

1,735.6 
2,271.8 
2,679.9 
2,568.2 
2,671.9 

653.7 
736.0 
866.2 
848.7 
845.7 

4,097.7 
4,731.3 
4,955.1 
4,765.9 
4,965.8 

Agriculture and fishing 

Forestry 

Mining, quarrying and 
oil wells 

Construction industry 

Manufacturing 


